THLATRL

LIGHTS AND GRIP e LIGHTS

QrY

1
2
1
3
1
1
1
4
3
2
4
3
5
1
3
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
4
4
6
4
1
1
3

DESCRIPTION
1K Arri Soft w/crate
2K Mole Soft w/crate
4K Mole Soft w/crate
8K Mole Soft w/crate
1K Mole Cone light
2K Mole Cone light
5K Mole Mole Cone light

1K Mole Open Face Mickey w/doors/snoots

650w Moles Tweenie w/doors/scrims
650w Mole Nooklite

5K Sky Pan w/skirts

200w Mole Inky w/doors/scrims

1K Mole Baby Baby Solar w/doors

1K Mole Baby Solar w/doors/scrims

2K Mole Junior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims
8K Mole Junior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims
2K Mole Baby Juniors w/doors/scrims

5K Baby Senior w/doors/scrims

5K Arri w/doors/scrims

5K Mole Senior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims
10K Mole Big Eye Senior w/scrim

10K Mole Studio “416" w/doors/scrims
300w Arri Fresnel w/doors/scrims

650w Arri Fresnel w/doors/scrims

10K Strip Lights w/gel frames (pre-hung)
2K Strip Lights w/gel frames (pre-hung)

1K Altman Leco w/gel frames/gobo holder
750w ETC Leco w/ Iris /gobo holder
575w ETC Leco / gobo holder

L

I O O O I I I N (RN

NOTES



LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ GRIP & RIGGING

QTY DESCRIPTION

22| Sound Blankets

1 | Mole Affect Fan

3 | Box Fans

1 | 36" Standing Fan w/round base
LADDERS (VARIOUS SIZES)

1 | 3" Step

3 | 6" Step

2 | 8 Step

1 | 10" Step

STA

NG

— O N — N W O O — W 0w o —

various extension ladders, call for more info.

2 Man Arial Lift
Single Man Lift

NDS

40" C Stands w/knuckle & arm ® 4 w/removab

Turtle Base Stand

20" Baby C Stands w/gobo
Mole Hi Boy é'- 3 riser
Mole Medium High Boy
Low Junior 16”

Junior

Senior

Molevators

36" Baby Roller

16" Short Baby Roller

48" Arri ltalian Stands
3'9"-12'4" 3 Riser Beefy Baby
3’5" 2 Riser Beefy Baby

L

THLATRL

cdd0odoOoodOoOoodOdd-s

OOogddoooood

e turtles []

NOTES



L

THEATRL

LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ GRIP & RIGGING

QTY DESCRIPTION v NOTES
10" Rigid T bars w/ adjustable hanging pipe clamp []

9’ Rigid hanging Stirrup w/ adjustable hanging pipe clamp  []

4'- 8' Telescoping Stirrup w/ rigid pipe hanger []

3'-2 Riser Beefy Baby
Comet Boom Type/5
Adjustable Grip Hangers
Baby Light Hangers

N DN

Junior Light Hangers

Light Hanger Offset

Double Offset

Single Offset

Sidearm, Baby stand bracket
Sidearm, Junior stand bracket
Double arm, quad Baby Offset
Single Offset, Big Yoke 5/8 Junior
Adapter Pin, Junior to Baby

Wall Plate, pigeon w/ 6" Baby stud
Round Baseplate pigeon w/ 2" baby stud

#01;0\—'01—'####—-0~—-—-M—-J>

Baby Drop-down Pin

IS
o

C Clamps Various Sizes

Extra Large, adjustable size, Speed-rail C clamp
Set top wall hanger 5/8

Baby Trombone

Gator Clamp

Bead-board holder / Duckbill

Vice chain clamp, no Baby pin

Mafer Clamp w/ Baby stud

8" Cardellini Clamps

4" Cardellini Clamps

OOobddddoooooboguddddooooon

— W O N M 00O OODN



LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ GRIP & RIGGING

THLATRL

QrY DESCRIPTION

3
20
10

Big Ben, Junior to Pipe Clamp
Rigid Cheeseboro Pipe Clamp

Swivel Cheeseboro Pipe Clamps

SPRING CLAMPS

15
70
15
90

Large #1 Spring Clamps

Medium #2 Spring Clamps

Small #3 Spring Clamps

Sand Bags

Apple Box Full (various sizes)

Blacks (various sizes)

Tempered Glass 4'x4’, 30'x70’

Spring Clips - Large#1, Med#2, Small#3
Sash Cord

Rope

RORS

Broken and Unbroken : 12”x12”, 12”x36"
3LES AND CHAIRS

Tall Director Chairs

Cushioned Chairs

Cushioned Folding Chairs

8'x30" tables

6'x30" table

4'x4' card table

60" round table

L

N

NOTES



THEATRL

LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ FRAMES
QrY DESCRIPTION!

FR/

\MES
Wood Frame 6'x8’
Wood Frame 5'x5’

Sets of Frames ® 20X 1.25" Square Stock w/Corner & Ears

Light Grid Cloth
Grid Cloth

Griffon B/W

Solid

Green Screen Cloth

SETS FRAMES e 12'X 1.25" Square Stock w/Corner & Ears

Light Grid Cloth
Grid Cloth

Griffon B/W

Solid

Green Screen Cloth

SETS FRAMES e 8” x 1” Square Stock w/Corner & Ears

Light Grid Cloth
Grid Cloth

Griffon B/W

Solid

Green Screen Cloth

14'x30’ Rolling Bounce Flat (White) can hang

12gal Rigided Wet/Dry Shop Vac

L

v

[
[

[
[
[
[

[
[l
[
[

Oobooododooon

[l

101

10

NOTES



LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ GRIP

DESCRIPTION

QrY
7

N O

AN N O O O

Double Nets
Silks

Open Frame
24"x36"
Solids
Single Nets
Double Nets
Silks

Open Frame
4'x4’

Solids
Single Net
Double Net
Silks

Open Frame
72"x24"
Solids
48"x18"
Solids

PIPE & SPEEDRAIL
20" Alum. Speedrail
20’ Black Steel Pipe
15" Alum. Speedrail
12" Alum. Speedrail
10" Alum. Speedrail
10" Steel Pipe

12
3

1
1
4
6

The following items are standard studio inventory. Any special requirements will be stocked upon request.

L

THLATRL

OO00bdddooddooooobooiddoooon <

NOTES

6pg



L

THLATRL

LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION

QrY

1

N N O —

DESCRIPTION
Cam-loc connected, Larger, wheeled 3 Phase, 150amp per leg Distro. Box, w/ 9 double
20amp Edison plugs, 15- 20amp Bates, 6- 60amp Bates and Camlock pass thru
Wall fixed, Distro. Floor Box w/ 4- 20amp Edison
20amp Bates
60amp Bates plugs.
Spider-boxes w/ 4-60 Bates, and coupled to either 60a to 15a Edison Adapters or
60a to 20a Bates adapters, w/a 50" x 4 wire extension.

Fixed on wall 5 wire Cam-lock, 3phase, 150amp per leg Distro. Box

VARIOUS ADAPTERS AND SPLITTERS (convert 15a to 20a or 60a to 15a or 20a splitters)

13

25’ Edison cables

25’ 20amp Bates cables

25" and 50" 60amp Bates cables

50" - 2 wire, 3 wire and 5 wire Cam-lock cables

Tk Rotary Dimmers (no larger dimmers in house, can be ordered and brought in prior fo your shoot)

The following items are standard studio inventory. Any special requirements will be ordered/stocked upon request.
There is no 100amp distribution in house. Can be ordered and brought in prior o your shoot.



L

THLATRL

LIGHTS AND GRIP ¢ EXPENDABLES/MISC

QrY

DESCRIPTION

EXPENDABLES CHARGED AS USED (A LA CARTE)

ME

4'x8'x3/16" Black/White Foam core. ( Don't really carry W/W)

12" and 24" Blackwrap foil

4'x8'x1/2" Beadboard White/silver

ND are .3, .6, .9, 1.2and 1.5

Gaffer and Paper Tape 1” and 2” White, Gray and Black and green (can be ordered)
Various tapes are on our tape-rolls: Masking, removable blue painters, electrical, Duct,
strapping, celo clear & brown, traffic, caution, double stick clear, Carpet

216 and %2 216 |(is also called 250)

Seamless 9" and 12’ various colors

Dulling spray

Canned air

Trick line

Practical bulbs

Bailing wire

Monofilament

Streaks and tips

Mirror kit (for table top)

TRO METAL WIRE SHELVING (AVAIL. FOR RENTAL AS REQUESTED)

w/ Caster-ed Stanchions and Shelving Clips
2'x2’
2'x5’
2'x6’
2'x3’
1'x4’

currrent list as of 8/15/2018 for other information please call us 856.423.8910



