

	4	
		AIRL
	)\\	
	SHTS AND GRIP • LIGHTS  DESCRIPTION	✓
QTY 1	1K Arri Soft w/crate	NOILS
2	2K Mole Soft w/crate	
1	4K Mole Soft w/crate	
3	8K Mole Soft w/crate	
1	1K Mole Cone light	
1	2K Mole Cone light	П
1	5K Mole Mole Cone light	
4	1K Mole Open Face Mickey w/doors/snoots	
3	650w Moles Tweenie w/doors/scrims	
2	650w Mole Nooklite	
4	5K Sky Pan w/skirts	
3	200w Mole Inky w/doors/scrims	
5	1K Mole Baby Baby Solar w/doors	
11	1K Mole Baby Solar w/doors/scrims	
3	2K Mole Junior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims	
1	8K Mole Junior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims	
11	2K Mole Baby Juniors w/doors/scrims	
1	5K Baby Senior w/doors/scrims	
1	5K Arri w/doors/scrims	
3	5K Mole Senior Solar Spot w/doors/scrims	
1	10K Mole Big Eye Senior w/scrim	
1	10K Mole Studio "416" w/doors/scrims	
4	300w Arri Fresnel w/doors/scrims	
4	650w Arri Fresnel w/doors/scrims	
6	10K Strip Lights w/gel frames (pre-hung)	
4	2K Strip Lights w/gel frames (pre-hung)	
10	1K Altman Leco w/gel frames/gobo holder	
1	750w ETC Leco w/ Iris /gobo holder	
3	575w ETC Leco / gobo holder	

1pg



# LIGHTS AND GRIP • GRIP & RIGGING

QTY	DESCRIPTION		NOTES
22	Sound Blankets		
1	Mole Affect Fan		
3	Box Fans		
1	36" Standing Fan w/round base		
LAE	DDERS (VARIOUS SIZES)		
1	3' Step		
3	6' Step		
2	8' Step		
1	10' Step		
	various extension ladders, call for more info.		
1	2 Man Arial Lift		
1	Single Man Lift		
STA	NDS		
41	40" C Stands w/knuckle & arm • 4 w/remova	ıble turtles 🗌	
1	Turtle Base Stand		
8	20" Baby C Stands w/gobo		
8	Mole Hi Boy 6'- 3 riser		
3	Mole Medium High Boy		
1	Low Junior 16"		
9	Junior		
6	Senior		
3	Molevators		
7	36" Baby Roller		
1	16" Short Baby Roller		
2	48" Arri Italian Stands		
9	3'9" - 12'4" 3 Riser Beefy Baby		
1	3′5″ 2 Riser Beefy Baby		



# LIGHTS AND GRIP • GRIP & KIGGING

QIY	DESCRIPTION		NOIES
4	10' Rigid T bars w/ adjustable hanging pipe cla	mp	
1	9' Rigid hanging Stirrup w/ adjustable hanging	pipe clamp	
2	4'- 8' Telescoping Stirrup w/ rigid pipe hanger		
1	3′-2 Riser Beefy Baby		
1	Comet Boom Type75		
6	Adjustable Grip Hangers		
12	Baby Light Hangers		
12	Junior Light Hangers		
4	Light Hanger Offset		
4	Double Offset		
4	Single Offset		
4	Sidearm, Baby stand bracket		
1	Sidearm, Junior stand bracket		
5	Double arm, quad Baby Offset		
1	Single Offset, Big Yoke 5/8 Junior		
6	Adapter Pin, Junior to Baby		
15	Wall Plate, pigeon w/ 6" Baby stud		
5	Round Baseplate pigeon w/ 2" baby stud		
4	Baby Drop-down Pin		
40	C Clamps Various Sizes		
2	Extra Large, adjustable size, Speed-rail C clamp		
5	Set top wall hanger 5/8		
4	Baby Trombone		
5	Gator Clamp		
4	Bead-board holder / Duckbill		
2	Vice chain clamp, no Baby pin		
9	Mafer Clamp w/ Baby stud		
3	8" Cardellini Clamps		
1	4" Cardellini Clamps		



# LIGHTS AND GRIP • GRIP & RIGGING

QTY	DESCRIPTION	NOTES
3	Big Ben, Junior to Pipe Clamp	
20	Rigid Cheeseboro Pipe Clamp	
10	Swivel Cheeseboro Pipe Clamps	
SPR	ING CLAMPS	
15	Large #1 Spring Clamps	
70	Medium #2 Spring Clamps	
15	Small #3 Spring Clamps	
90	Sand Bags	
	Apple Box Full (various sizes)	
	Blacks (various sizes)	
	Tempered Glass 4'x4', 30'x70'	
	Spring Clips - Large#1, Med#2, Small#3	
	Sash Cord	
	Rope	
MIF	RORS	
	Broken and Unbroken: 12"x12", 12"x36"	
TAE	LES AND CHAIRS	
11	Tall Director Chairs	
60	Cushioned Chairs	
14	Cushioned Folding Chairs	
6	8'x30" tables	
1	6'x30" table	
1	4'x4' card table	
5	60" round table	
		_



# LIGHTS AND GRIP • FRAMES

QIY	DESCRIPTION		NOIES
FR.	MES		
2	Wood Frame 6'x8'		
1	Wood Frame 5'x5'		
2	Sets of Frames • 20'X 1.25" Square Stock w/G	Corner & Ears	
1	Light Grid Cloth		
1	Grid Cloth		
1	Griffon B/W		
1	Solid		
1	Green Screen Cloth		
2	SETS FRAMES • 12'X 1.25" Square Stock w/C	Corner & Ears	
1	Light Grid Cloth		
1	Grid Cloth		
1	Griffon B/W		
1	Solid		
1	Green Screen Cloth		
2	SETS FRAMES • 8" x 1" Square Stock w/Corne	er & Ears	
1	Light Grid Cloth		
1	Grid Cloth		
1	Griffon B/W		
1	Solid		
1	Green Screen Cloth		
1	14'x30' Rolling Bounce Flat (White) can hang		
1	12gal Rigided Wet/Dry Shop Vac		



**LIGHTS AND GRIP • GRIP** 

QTY	DESCRIPTION	<b>✓</b>	NOTES
7	Double Nets		
6	Silks		
2	Open Frame		
	24"x36"		
6	Solids		
9	Single Nets		
9	Double Nets		
4	Silks		
4	Open Frame		
	4'x4'		
7	Solids		
1	Single Net		
1	Double Net		
2	Silks		
10	Open Frame		
	72"x24"		
6	Solids		
	48"x18"		
4	Solids		
PIP	E & SPEEDRAIL		
12	20' Alum. Speedrail		
3	20' Black Steel Pipe		
1	15' Alum. Speedrail		
1	12' Alum. Speedrail		
4	10' Alum. Speedrail		
6	10' Steel Pipe		

The following items are standard studio inventory. Any special requirements will be stocked upon request.





### **LIGHTS AND GRIP • ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION**

QTY	DESCRIPTION
$\alpha$ 11	

1	Cam-loc connected, Larger, wheeled 3 Phase, 150amp per leg Distro. Box, w/ 9 double		
	20amp Edison plugs, 15- 20amp Bates, 6- 60amp Bates and Camlock pass thru		
1	Wall fixed, Distro. Floor Box w/ 4- 20amp Edison		
5	20amp Bates		
2	60amp Bates plugs.		
2	Spider-boxes w/ 4-60 Bates, and coupled to either 60a to 15a Edison Adapters or		
	60a to 20a Bates adapters, w/a 50' x 4 wire extension.		
2	Fixed on wall 5 wire Cam-lock, 3phase, 150amp per leg Distro. Box		

### VARIOUS ADAPTERS AND SPLITTERS (convert 15a to 20a or 60a to 15a or 20a splitters)

	25' Edison cables
	25' 20amp Bates cables
	25' and 50' 60amp Bates cables
	50' - 2 wire, 3 wire and 5 wire Cam-lock cables
13	1k Rotary Dimmers (no larger dimmers in house, can be ordered and brought in prior to your shoot)

The following items are standard studio inventory. Any special requirements will be ordered/stocked upon request. There is no 100amp distribution in house. Can be ordered and brought in prior to your shoot.



## LIGHTS AND GRIP • EXPENDĂBLES/MISC

QTY DESCRIPTION

EXP	PENDABLES CHARGED AS USED (A LA CARTE)
	4'x8'x3/16" Black/White Foam core. (Don't really carry W/W)
	12" and 24" Blackwrap foil
	4'x8'x1/2" Beadboard White/silver
	ND are .3, .6, .9, 1.2 and 1.5
	Gaffer and Paper Tape 1" and 2" White, Gray and Black and green (can be ordered)
	Various tapes are on our tape-rolls: Masking, removable blue painters, electrical, Duct,
	strapping, celo clear & brown, traffic, caution, double stick clear, Carpet
	216 and $\frac{1}{2}$ 216 (is also called 250)
	Seamless 9' and 12' various colors
	Dulling spray
	Canned air
	Trick line
	Practical bulbs
	Bailing wire
	Monofilament
	Streaks and tips
	Mirror kit (for table top)
MET	TRO METAL WIRE SHELVING (AVAIL. FOR RENTAL AS REQUESTED)
	w/ Caster-ed Stanchions and Shelving Clips
4	2'x2'
4	2'x5'
10	2'x6'
3	2'x3'
4	1'x4'

currrent list as of 8/15/2018 for other information please call us 856.423.8910